HP LaserJet 2400 series printer
2420 • 2420d • 2420n • 2420dn • 2430t • 2430tn • 2430dtn
hp
A user-friendly, proven performer, the HP LaserJet 2400
series printer offers flexible features that fit the needs of small
work teams.
Ease of use
• Increase work team productivity. The intuitive, two-line

8 Exact speed varies depending on the system configuration, software application, and document complexity.
9 Included only when needed to change the language on the control panel for a country/region.
Ordering information
Product Number
Paper handling accessories
500-sheet input tray Q5963A
Print cartridges
HP LaserJet print cartridge. Average cartridge yield: 6,000 standard pages11 Q6511A
HP LaserJet print cartridge. Average cartridge yield: 12,000 standard pages11 Q6511X
Memory
64 MB 100-pin DDR DIMM Q2625A
128 MB 100-pin DDR DIMM Q2626A
256 MB 100-pin DDR DIMM Q2627A
Cables
HP IEEE 1284-compliant bidirectional parallel cable, 2 meter C2950A
HP IEEE 1284-compliant bidirectional parallel cable, 3 meter C2951A
USB A to B cable, 2 meter C6518A
Connectivity
HP Jetdirect 625n Gigabit Ethernet internal print server J7960A
HP Jetdirect 620n Fast Ethernet internal print server J7934A
HP Jetdirect 680n 802.11b wireless Ethernet internal print server J6058A
HP Jetdirect ew2400 802.11g wireless and Fast Ethernet external print
server (USB 2.0)
J7951A
HP bt1300 Bluetooth wireless printer adapter (USB or parallel) J6072A
HP Care Packs
3-year, next-day exchange  U3790A/E
3-year, next-day return-to-HP/dealer  U3789E
3-year, next-business-day onsite response U3791A/E
Installation service: 1 printer, 1 incident  H4513E
Installation service: 1 network configuration  H3110E
1-year, post warranty service, next-day exchange U3793PA/PE
1-year, post warranty service, next-business-day onsite response   U3792PA/PE
HP papers
HP Multipurpose Paper, letter
HP Multipurpose Paper, legal
HP Printing Paper, letter